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> Incl. transport advice
> Incl. required documents

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Item Number

Model

Hours

Hours superstructure
Loading (lifting) capacity
Fuel

Length (m)

Height (m)

Total volume container m3
Engine manufacturer
Cylinders

Min-1/ R.P.M.
Servo-assisted steering
Tires size

Capacity in HP

Bar (Compressor)

Hertz

Working height
Horizantal range (m)
Loading ramp Length (m)
Loading ramp Height (m)
Cabine type

Number of counterweights
Carrying capacity block 1

Carrying capacity block 2

Carrying capacity block 3

Ball weight

Boom length minimum
Boom sections

Safety loadindicator
Free lift height
Headway height (m)
Retarder/intarder

Drillina distance

PR-Id 61209
LTM1050-3.1
0

8519

50000
Diesel

12.3

3.8

0

Liebherr

6

2000

445/95 R 25
362
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32

0
3.81
Intarder

RENTALS & SALES

Manufacturer

Year of construction
Hours carrier
Kilometers

Boom length maximum
Net weight (kg)

Width (m)
Loadingllifting capacity
Transmission

Engine type

Topspeed (km/h)
Gearbox type

Tire brand

Capacity in KW

kVA

Watt

Volume (compressor)
Height of platform
Platform size (I*w) m2
Loading ramp Width (m)
Number of passenger seats
Counterweight total kg
Number of hookblocks
Number of sheaves per
hookblock 1

Number of sheaves per
hookblock 2

Number of sheaves per
hookblock 3

Support plates

Boom type

Jib type

Lift height (m)

Width workspace
Number of axles

Total volume concrete mixer
0]

Lenath of flat-belt convevor

Liebherr
2011

4024
134413

38

37720
2.55
50000
6x4x6
D936 L A6
75
Automatic
Bridgestone
270
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HEAD OF SALES POLAND HEAD OF SALES UK HEAD OF SALES LATI
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Erik Frank Kevin Stoteler Adriaan Aagten Wesley Wittstock Marcos Vinicius Costa
+31(0) 622694752 +31(0) 618880129 +48 (0) 692904762 +44 (0) 7810022129 +55 (0) 2199272-0022
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