

LIEBHERR LTM1050-3.1

2011 | PR-Id 61209

- > Incl. transport advice
- > Incl. required documents

POA



GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Item Number	PR-Id 61209	Manufacturer	Liebherr
Model	LTM1050-3.1	Year of construction	2011
Hours	0	Hours carrier	4024
Hours superstructure	8519	Kilometers	134413
Loading (lifting) capacity	50000	Boom length maximum	38
Fuel	Diesel	Net weight (kg)	37720
Length (m)	12.3	Width (m)	2.55
Height (m)	3.8	Loading/lifting capacity	50000
Total volume container m3	0	Transmission	6x4x6
Engine manufacturer	Liebherr	Engine type	D936 L A6
Cylinders	6	Topspeed (km/h)	75
Min-1 / R.P.M.	2000	Gearbox type	Automatic
Servo-assisted steering		Tire brand	Bridgestone
Tires size	445/95 R 25	Capacity in KW	270
Capacity in HP	362	kVA	0
Bar (Compressor)	0	Watt	0
Hertz	0	Volume (compressor)	0
Working height	0	Height of platform	0
Horizantal range (m)	0	Platform size (l*w) m2	0
Loading ramp Length (m)	0	Loading ramp Width (m)	0
Loading ramp Height (m)	0	Number of passenger seats	0
Cabine type	-	Counterweight total kg	9000
Number of counterweights	0	Number of hookblocks	1
Carrying capacity block 1	32	Number of sheaves per	3
		hookblock 1	
Carrying capacity block 2	0	Number of sheaves per	0
		hookblock 2	
Carrying capacity block 3	0	Number of sheaves per	0
		hookblock 3	
Ball weight	0	Support plates	⊘
Boom length minimum	0	Boom type	-
Boom sections	4	Jib type	-
Safety loadindicator		Lift height (m)	0
Free lift height	0	Width workspace	0
Headway height (m)	3.81	Number of axles	3
Retarder/intarder	Intarder	Total volume concrete mixer	0
		(I)	
Drilling distance	0	Length of flat-belt convevor	0



J - - - - - - -

SALES TEAM



Erik Frank +31 (0) 622694752

-34



Kevin Stoteler +31 (0) 618880129



Adriaan Aagten +48 (0) 692904762



HEAD OF SALES UK

Wesley Wittstock +44 (0) 7810022129



Marcos Vinicius Costa +55 (0) 21 99272-0022



















